
 

 

 

National European Para-Badminton Contacts 

 

Austria 

 

Michael Dickert 

Austrian Badminton Association 

Jedlersdorfer Strasse 94, A-1210, Vienna, Austria 

Tel: +43 1 29233464 

Fax: +43 1 29233464 

Email: dickert@badminton.at  

Belgium 

Marina Roosebrouck 

Secretary 

Walter Joren 

Director Para-Badminton 

Belgian Badminton Federation 

 

BBF, Rue des Fosses 19/5 4140 Sprimont, Belgium 

Tel: +32 (0) 4368 63 09 

Fax: +32 (0) 4368 63 09 

Email: belg.bad.fed@skynet.be  

BBF, Rue Hadrenes 10, 4140 Sprimont, Belgium 

Tel: +32 (0) 474 24 30 27 

Email: walter@badmintonvlaanderen.be  

      Bulgaria 

       Dr. Puzant Kassabian 

       President 

 

 

Mr. Ilia Lalov 

President 

 

Bulgarian Badminton Federation  

badmintonbg@gmail.com 

 

Bulgarian Paralympic Association 

tel./fax: +359 2 9300 623 

e-mail: ilalov@abv.bg  

paralympic@abv.bg  

www.paralympic-bg.org  

    

    Bosnia & Herzegovina 

    Mr. Zeljko Volas 

    Assistant President 

 

Badminton Association of Bosnia &      

Herzegovina 

 

Novice Cerovica 17, 78000 Banja Luka, B & H 

Email: volaszeljko@yahoo.com  

   Croatia 

   Maja Capuder 

   General Secretary 

Croatian Badminton Association 

Trg Krešimira Ćosića 11 

10000 Zagreb, Croatia 

 

Phone:  +385 91 521 0334 

Email:  crobad@cba.hr  

mailto:dickert@badminton.at
mailto:belg.bad.fed@skynet.be
mailto:walter@badmintonvlaanderen.be
mailto:badmintonbg@gmail.com
mailto:ilalov@abv.bg
mailto:paralympic@abv.bg
http://www.paralympic-bg.org/
mailto:volaszeljko@yahoo.com
mailto:crobad@cba.hr


 

 

    Cyprus  

    Nephie Economidou 

    General Secretary 

 

Cyprus Badminton Federation 

Tel:  + 357 22449868 

Fax: + 357 22449869 

badminton@cytanet.com.cy  

     

    Czech Republic  

     

    Hana Prochazkova 

 

 

Czech Republic Badminton Association 

badminton@cuscz.cz  

 

Czech Paralympic Committee  

office@paralympic.cz 

Main Contact: Alena Erlebachova  

 

    Denmark 

 

    Brian Moesgaard  

    Nicolaj Knudsen  

    

 

Badminton Denmark 

Brøndby Stadion 20, 2605 Brøndby, Denmark 

Tel: +45 43 26 2152 

Fax: +45 43 26 2150 

Email: brmo@badminton.dk, nikn@badminton.dk  

 

England 

Sandy Kurek 

Nikki Tarant 

 

BADMINTON England 

National Badminton Centre, Milton Keynes, 

MK8 9LA, United Kingdom 

Tel: +44 (0)1908 268400 

Fax: +44 (0)1908 268412 

Email: sandykurek@badmintonengland.co.uk, 

nikkitarant@badmintonengland.co.uk  

 

Finland 

Marita Kaipanen 

 

 

 

Badminton Finland 

Radiokatu 20, 00240 Helsinki, Finland 

Tel: +358 50 570 7778 

Email: marita.kaipainen@windowslive.com , 

marita.kaipainen@vammaissulkapallo.fi  

France 

Sandrine Bernard 

 

 

Benoit Larcher 

Federation Francaise de Badminton 

9-11 Ave Michelet, 93583 St Ouen, Cedex-France 

Tel: +33 1 49 45 0707 

Fax: +33 1 49 45 1871 

 

Email: sandrine.bernard@ffba.org , benytumba@yahoo.com  

Germany 

 

Detlef Poste  

 

 

Christian Schultz 

 

German Badminton Association 

 

Sudstrasse 25, D-45470, Mulheim an de Ruhr 

Tel: +49 208 308 270 

Fax: +49 208 3082755 

Email: office@badminton.de , detlef.poste@badminton.de 

 

Email: bwf-badminton@rollstuhlsport.de, Schulz@dbs-

npc.de 

mailto:badminton@cytanet.com.cy
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mailto:marita.kaipainen@vammaissulkapallo.fi
mailto:sandrine.bernard@ffba.org
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Gibraltar  

Ivan De Haro 

Gibraltar Badminton Association 

c/o 12 Laburnum Lodge 

Montagu Gardens 

Gibraltar 

Tel: +350 200 44 045   

Fax: +350 200 75 536 

Email: 

president@badmintongibraltar.com ,ideharo@gibtelecom.net 

 

Greenland 

Michael Kleist 

Badminton Kalaallit Nunaat – Greenland Badminton 

Federation 

Email: gbf@greennet.gl 

Ireland 

 

David McGill 

Michael Watt (CEO) 

 

Badminton Ireland 

Badminton Ireland,  

Irish Sports HQ,  

National Sports Campus,  

Blanchardstown,  

Dublin 15. 

Tel: +353 1 839 3028 

Email: dmcgill@badmintonireland.com, 

mwatt@badmintonireland.com  

Email: info@badmintonireland.com 

 

Israel 

Ron Bolotin 

Hadas Hefetz 

Israel Paralympic Committee 

10, Shitrit Street, 64982, Tel Aviv, Israel 

Tel: +972 3 6493132 

Fax: +972 3 6493134 

Email: ron@isad.org.il, hadas@isad.org.il  

 

Italy 

 

      Jennifer Pizzuti  

      Ugo Borrelli 

      Fabio Morino 

 

15zero ST Badminton Club 

New e-mail address: parabadminton@badmintonitalia.net 

Milan, Italy 

Email: jenniferpizzuti@badmintonitalia.it , 

fabiomorino@badmintonitalia.it  

Latvia 

Elmars Pitura 

Latvian Badminton Association 

Email: elmars_vuk@inbox.lv  

 

Moldova 

Marian Stan (President) 

Serghei Prisacari (General Secretary of 

Invasport) 

Moldovian Badminton Federation 

27 Armeana str., office 11 

2012 Chisinau 

mailto:president@badmintongibraltar.com
mailto:ideharo@gibtelecom.net
mailto:gbf@greennet.gl
mailto:dmcgill@badmintonireland.com
mailto:mwatt@badmintonireland.com
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mailto:hadas@isad.org.il
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Republic of Moldova 

Email: info@mbf.md, moldbadfed@yahoo.com , 

stan.marian@mail.ru, prisacari@gmail.com , 

Monaco 

 

Sylie Bertrand 

Federation Monegasque de Badminton 

Email: monacobadfederation@gmail.com  

      Netherlands 

      Hendrik Boosman  

 

     Additional contact 

     Annie Van Daal (National Coach) 

Badminton Netherlands 

Po Box 2070, 3430 CJ Nieuwegein, Netherlands 

Tel: 030 6084150 

Fax: 030 6040811 

Email: hboosman@badminton.nl 

Email: avdaal@badminton.nl 

     Norway 

     Christian Thode 

 

 

 

     Additional Contact 

     Ragnhild Mizda 

 

Norwegian Badminton Association 

Development Consultant 

Norges Badminton Forbund 

Norwegian badminton Association 

0840 Oslo, Norway 

+4740514428 

www.badminton.no 

Email: Christian.Thode@badminton.no  

Email: Ragnhild.mizda@nif.idrett.no  

 

     Poland 

     Karolina Szczeblewska 

 

      

     Additional Contact 

     Tomazs Ziolo (National Coach) 

 

 

Polish Badminton Association 

 

Email: k.szczeblewska@pzbad.pl  

Email: tziolo­@poczta.onet.pl  

     Romania 

     Radu Stefanescu 

Romanian Badminton Federation 

Str.Vasile Conta nr.16, sector 2 

70139 Bucharest 

Romania 

Tel: +40 21 31 71 037 

Fax: +40 21 31 71 037 

Email: frb@badminton.ro, radu.stefanescu@badminton.ro  

Web: www.badminton.ro  

mailto:info@mbf.md
mailto:moldbadfed@yahoo.com
mailto:stan.marian@mail.ru
mailto:prisacari@gmail.com
mailto:monacobadfederation@gmail.com
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mailto:Ragnhild.mizda@nif.idrett.no
mailto:k.szczeblewska@pzbad.pl
mailto:tziolo­@poczta.onet.pl
mailto:frb@badminton.ro
mailto:radu.stefanescu@badminton.ro
http://www.badminton.ro/


 

 

     Russia 

     Elina Shcherbacheva  

 

     Additional Contact 

     Dmitry Varfolomeev (Head Coach) 

 

National Paralympic Committee of Russia 

Turgenevskaya pl.2, 6 Floor, 101000, Moscow 

Tel: +7 499 9221191 

 

National Badminton Federation of Russia 

Alexander Shimanowskiy 

Luznetskaya Nab 8 

Office 411, 430 

119991 Moscow 

Russia 

Email: badm88@yandex.ru, info@badm.ru ,  

infobadm@yandex.ru 

Email: varfolomeev77@mail.ru 

     Scotland 

     Peter Dean 

     Kaity Hall  

      

BADMINTON Scotland 

 

Cockburn Centre, 40 Bogmoor Place, Glasgow, G51 4TQ 

Tel: +44 (0) 141 445 1218 

Email: peter@badmintonscotland.org.uk , 

Kaity@badmintonscotland.org.uk 

    Serbia 

 

    Milan Barbir  

    Andreja Andric (Gen. Sec) 

    Badminton savez Srbije 

Badminton Association of Serbia 

 

Email: adiomare@gmail.com  

Email: office@badminton.org.rs  

     Spain 

     Miguel Ángel Polo 

 

      

     Additional Contact 

     Gema Navas Galan  

     David Serrano 

Spanish Badminton Federation 

 

Avda Filipinas 16-1, 28003 Madrid, Spain 

Tel: +34 9154 28384 

Fax: +34 9153 52343 

Email: miguelangel.polo@badminton.es  

Email: gema.navas@badminton.es , 

david.serrano@badminton.es  

     Sweden 

     Anne Forsell 

Badminton Sweden 

Idrottens Hus, Fiskartorpsvagen 15A, SE 114 73, Stockholm, 

Sweden 

Tel: +46 8 699 60 00 

Fax: +46 8 699 60 30 

Email: anne.forsell@badminton.nu  

     Switzerland 

     Luca Balduzzi (Director of Swiss         

     Badminton) 

 

     Andreas Heiniger 

     Anina Basler 

Swiss Badminton 

Haus des Sportes 

Talgutzentrum 27 

3063 Ittigen 

Switzerland 

info@swiss-badminton.ch, LBalduzzi@swiss-badminton.ch  

Ringelbergstrasse 14 b 
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CH-90000, St Gallen, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 71 223 57 38 

Email:  andreas.heiniger@spv.ch, spv@spv.ch, 

anina.basler@spv.ch  

     Turkey 

     

     Nergis YARDIMCI  

     Ahmet Bozdam (National Coach) 

     Gaye Erkem 

Turkish Sport Federations for the Physically Disabled 

and Turkish Badminton Federation 

Email: tbfed@mynet.com (Badminton Federation), 

tbesf.nergis@hotmail.com  

 

Additional email: abozdam@gmail.com, 

gerkmen9@gmail.com  

     Wales 

     Gareth Hall (General Manager) 

     Matthew Hughes (Performance Coach) 

     

Badminton Wales 

 

Sport Wales National Centre, Sophia Gardens, Cardiff, CF11 

9SW 

Web: http://www.badminton.wales/ 

Tel: +44 (0) 845 045 4301 

Fax: +44 (0) 292 132 8011 

Email: gareth.hall@badminton.wales, 

matt.hughes@badminton.wales  

*Please note that for contact persons who do not have the email address of their Member Associations, I always keep the 

Member Association´s generic email in copy. 

 

To view the generic emails of our Member Associations, click here. 
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